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Overview

• Proposed renovations and addition 
• Proposes removal of 40.57% of the exterior walls, triggering 

DCOD Review
• By and large, the demolition is a result of removing previous 

additions
• Between 1884 and 1924, likely circa 1900, (the “First 

Addition”) 
• Second addition completed in 1998 (the “1998 Addition”)

• Removing circa 1932 shed and placing new shed elsewhere on 
lot

• No change to original structure built in or around 1765 (the 
“Historic Home”)



25 Ashland Street,
Newburyport

Historical Background

• Greek Revival Style
• Historic Home built in or around 1765, originally on land that 

is now Atkinson Common 
• Various sources state 1765
• Form B states 1830
• District Data Sheets state 1765 and 1850 (contributory)
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25 Ashland Street,
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Historical Background
(timeline)

• 1765 – Built on land that is now Atkinson Common
• 1850s – the Currier family purchases land that is now 25 

Ashland Street
• Around 1860 – Historic Home moved to 25 Ashland Street
• 1873 – Eunice Atkinson Currier donated Atkinson Common 

land to the City by her will
• Around 1900 – First Addition Constructed
• 1998 – Applicant constructs the 1998 Addition 



25 Ashland Street,
Newburyport

Historical Background
(owners)

• Eunice Atkinson Currier – donated Atkinson Common land to 
the City

• Branches of currier family lived on or near Ashland Street 
• Currier family engaged in ship building and decking
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Current Conditions

• As indicated by a letter from Joseph Fix, P.E., Structural Engineer , the 
foundation of the First Addition is in poor condition:

• “[t]he poor conditions and cracks in the foundation of the ell 
indicate poor structural integrity and the foundation requires 
repair, regardless of any other plans for renovation”

• Preserving the First Addition while repairing the foundation, whether 
for renovations or simply for repair, would require much difficulty, 
danger, and expense. 
• Would require underpinning 
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Proposed Request

• DCOD Advisory Report regarding (a) the significance of the Structure; 
and (b) the relative importance of the Structure in the context of the 
block where it is located.

• The Historical Home contains the weight of the historical significance 
of the Structure

• The Structure has been the center of much change
• Proposed addition is in much of the same footprint as the two existing 

additions
• Proposed addition is subservient to the existing structure 
• Picks up on the architectural details of the Historic Home
• Proposal is more deferential to the Historic Home compared to the First 

Addition 



Ben Roberts
Text Box
25 Ashland Street



Ben Roberts
Text Box
25 Ashland Street

View of East Side Elevation



Ben Roberts
Text Box
25 Ashland Street

View of East Side Elevation



Ben Roberts
Text Box
Historic Home

Ben Roberts
Text Box
First Addition



Ben Roberts
Text Box
25 Ashland Street

View of West Side Elevation



Ben Roberts
Text Box
Historic Home

Ben Roberts
Text Box
First Addition

Ben Roberts
Text Box
1998 Addition



Ben Roberts
Text Box
Historic Home

Ben Roberts
Text Box
First Addition

Ben Roberts
Text Box
1998 Addition



Ben Roberts
Callout
25 Ashland 

Ben Roberts
Callout
23 Ashland 

Ben Roberts
Callout
27 Ashland 

Ben Roberts
Callout
21 Ashland 



Ben Roberts
Callout
27 Ashland 

Ben Roberts
Callout
25 Ashland 

Ben Roberts
Callout
23 Ashland 



Ben Roberts
Callout
21 Ashland 

Ben Roberts
Callout
19 Ashland 



Ben Roberts
Text Box
27 Ashland



Ben Roberts
Text Box

29 Ashland



Ben Roberts
Text Box
31 Ashland



Ben Roberts
Callout
30 Ashland 

Ben Roberts
Callout
28 Ashland 



Ben Roberts
Text Box
22 / 24 Ashland



Ben Roberts
Text Box
20 Ashland



PLAN REF. #2

C
O

N
C

. C
U

R
B

C
O

N
C

. C
U

R
B

C
O

N
C

. C
U

R
B

CONC. CURB
CONC. CURB

BIT.

BIT.

BIT. DRIVE

CONC.

CONC.

PAVER

C
O

N
C

.
W

AL
K

WALK

C
O

N
C

. GRAN.
STEPS

AS
H

LA
N

D
 S

TR
EE

T
(P

U
BL

IC
 W

AY
 - 

VA
R

IA
BL

E 
W

ID
TH

)

MULCH

MULCH

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

PLANTS, SHRUBS & SMALL TREES

GRASS

PLANTS & TREES

PLANTS

IRON
ROD
FOUND

IRON
ROD
FOUND

IRON
PIPE
FOUND

ARTWORK

EXISTING
GARAGE

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

175.3'

57.42'
173.58'

54
.5

2'
53

.7
9'

N
64

°0
5'

37
"E

N25°03'47"W

S62°23'26"W

S26°14'38"E

N/F
WILLIAM D., JR. & MARY E. ST. LAWRENCE
DEED BOOK 16451 PAGE 60
MAP 66 PARCEL 20
#23 ASHLAND STREET

N/F
ROBERT E. & JANET I. MCDONNELL
DEED BOOK 32714 PAGE 542
MAP 66 PARCEL 19
#28 FORRESTER STREET

N/F
THE SMITH FAMILY TRUST
DEED BOOK 34071 PAGE 83
MAP 66 PARCEL 18
#30 FORRESTER STREETN/F

KEVIN C. & JOAN E. DELAHANTY
DEED BOOK 26088 PAGE 162
MAP 66 PARCEL 22
#27 ASHLAND STREET

N
64

°2
6'

12
"E

56
.7

6'N
64

°0
0'

30
"E

56
.1

0'

9,690± S.F.
0.22± ACRES

PARCEL 21
MAP 66

STONE

STO
N

E
STO

N
E

ADDITION SCREEN
PORCH

EXISTING
HOUSE

18
.5

11
.6

14
.2

7.
5

9.2

NEW PATIO

NEW STONE STEPS

NEW RETAINING WALL

REMOVE EXISTING SHED
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ENTRY
PORCH

REAR ELL TO BE REMOVED

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
FUTURE 8X16 GARDEN SHED

 PROPOSED      

RESIDENCE R2 - One  Family
ZONING DISTRICT

FRONT YARD         
LOT FRONTAGE       
LOT AREA            

 REQUIRED       

90 FT          
10,000 SF    

ITEM        

LOT COVERAGE              
REAR YARD           
SIDE YARD B              

25%     
25 FT  
10 FT   

OPEN SPACE 40%     

SIDE YARD A              10 FT   
25 FT      

HEIGHT 35 FT
PARKING SPACES 2

 EXISTING  

9,690 SF    

106.1 FT  
16.53%     

22.5 FT
2

53.79 FT          

12%
118.5 FT
7.5 FT
11.6 FT
9.2 FT   

22.5 FT
2

9,690 SF    
53.79 FT          

7.5 FT
11.6 FT
9.2 FT   

78.2%     84.7%     

2ND FLOOR SQ. FOOTAGE =

TOTAL SQ. FOOTAGE =

1ST FLOOR SQ. FOOTAGE = ±838 SQ. FT. 

±1575 SQ. FT. 

±737 SQ. FT. 

EXISTING SQUARE FOOTAGES

2ND FLOOR SQ. FOOTAGE =

TOTAL SQ. FOOTAGE =

1ST FLOOR SQ. FOOTAGE = ±1406 SQ. FT. 

±2620 SQ. FT. 

±1214 SQ. FT. 

PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGES

ADDITIONAL SQ. FOOTAGE = 1045 SQ. FT. 
0 5 10 15 20 25 FT

NOTE:

PROPOSED SITE PLAN IS BASED UPON INFORMATION AS 
PROVIDED ON EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN 
PREPARED BY ARC SURVEYING & ENGINEERING 
ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR 25 ASHLAND ST. (DATED 10-20-23).

COPYRIGHT 2024 SCOTT M. BROWN ARCHITECTS, LLC
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No. Date Notes

48 MARKET STREET

NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950

T. 978.465.3535
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REVISION & REISSUE NOTES

4-5-244-5-24



PROPOSED/EXISTING
ELEVATIONS



PROPOSED/EXISTING
ELEVATIONS



PROPOSED/EXISTING
ELEVATIONS



PROPOSED/EXISTING
ELEVATIONS



CALCULATIONS



25 Ashland Street,
Newburyport Letters of Support

 


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 12



